
HD &XHD WATER HOSE (SAE J20R3) 

# 134 Series 

Trident Cost effective, Hi Temp, EPDM rubber, polyester reinforced and exceeds SAE J20R3. Both are 

resistant to coolants, ozone, cold & heat; and serve a variety of boat and plant pressurized applications 

(water & air delivery). 

Specifications 

Construction: 

Tube & Cover: 

EDPM Rubber 

Color: Black 

Reinforcement:  

Polyester reinforcement 

Temperature Range: 

-40F-212°F (-40°C-

100°C)
*Burst Pressure is 4 x Working Pressure

Coils: 

700’ (213.4m) 

Boxed : 

50’ (15.24m) 

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

T R I D E N T  R U B B E R  I N C.

Part 

Number 
ID OD 

Working 

Pressure 
Weight 

Bend 

Radius 

in. mm. in. mm. Psi Bar 
Lb./5

0 ft. 
Kg/m in mm 

134-0140

134-0560

134-0380

134-0120

134-0580

134-0340

134-1000

1/4 

5/6 

3/8 

1/2 

5/8 

3/4 

1 

6.4 

7.9 

9.5 

12.7 

15.9 

19.1 

25.4 

.5 

.594 

.656 

.813 

.969 

1.062 

1.406 

12.7 

15.1 

16.7 

20.7 

24.6 

27 

35.7 

300 

300 

300 

300 

300 

300 

300 

20.7 

20.7 

20.7 

20.7 

20.7 

20.7 

20.7 

4.5 

6 

7 

10 

12 

18 

22 

0.13 

0.18 

0.21 

0.30 

0.36 

0.52 

0.66 

.75          

1.37 

1.25 

2 

2.5 

3.27 

4.37 

 19.1 

 34.9 

 31.8 

 50.8 

 63.5 

 83.2 
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Rely on premium boat pumps & plumbing by Trident if you’re looking for quality and efficiency.

https://www.boatid.com/pumps-plumbing.html
https://www.boatid.com/trident/

